
NORTH AUGUSTA MIDDLE SCHOOL EXECUTIVE  

SUMMARY REPORT - MAY 2011

LS3P COMMISSION NO. 2201-072170



North Augusta Middle School 
  Building Addition Package 

  
 
 
 
SUMMARY STATEMENT:  
The final OSF inspection for the New Addition was held on May 17, 2011 and substantial 
completion has been established for that date.  There was a problem with the Kitchen Hood and a 
retest with the OSF inspector was held on May 26, 2011 which successfully passed. Training for 
the Kitchen staff was conducted on May 31, 2011.  The contractor started demolition of the existing 
stair on June 6, 2011.  Once the stairs are demolished the structural steel will be erected and floor 
slabs poured to enlarge the vestibule area near the elevator.  This work will tie all floors of the 
existing building together with the new building. 
 
 
PROJECT SCHEDULE:  As of May 31, 2011 

 Notice to Proceed:    November 11, 2009 
 Substantial Completion:       
 Addition & New Stair/Elevator- substantial complete May 17, 2011 
 Stair Removal, Fire Alarm/Intercom Tie-in August 1, 2011 

 Final Completion: August 31, 2011  
 Days Elapsed/Percentage:  567 of 659 days / 86.04% 

 
 
PROJECT ACCOUNTING:  As of May 31, 2011 

 Original Contract Sum: $ 6,544,900.00 
 Net Change by Change Orders: $    119,587.00 
 Contract Sum to Date:  $ 6,664,487.00 
 Total Completed & Stored to Date:   $ 6,509,688.00  

 
 
APPROVED CHANGES: 

 No  new approved changes this month. 
 

 

PENDING CHANGES: 
 The contractor provided credit pricing for deletion of the Genesis System and the High 

Performance paint in the Kitchen area.  Contractor has provided a credit of $142.00 which 
is being reviewed.    

 COR 049/PR 025 to add a sink at the Synergy Lab – work is pending. 
 PR 027 to add guardrails at curtainwall windows – pricing was received from the 

subcontractor in the amount of $1620.  Waiting on contractor to provide final proposal.   
 COR 030 for irrigation head adjustment. Subcontractor cost of $475. Cost approved work 

to proceed.  Waiting on contractor to provide final proposal.   
 
 
      

 
 

        EXECUTIVE SUMMARY REPORT MAY 2011     



ACTIVITIES UNDERWAY:        
 Demolishing concrete at existing stair.  
 Completing OSF punchlist items; only items 4, 10, 20, 21, 22 & 28 remain. 
 Completing general punchlist items. 
 Compiling O&M Manuals and As-Built drawings.  The Contractor stated they will submit 

them by June 17, 2011 
 Contractor needs to arrange Owner training on the Mechanical and Electrical systems. 
 Preparing exterior for final punch, too many obvious items at this time. 

 
 

PROGRESS PHOTOS:             
 

    
              Concrete Removal at Existing Stair                 New Exit Sign required by OSF, 2nd Floor Corridor 

 
                   Bus Loop Canopy and Entry             Chorus Room 
 
 

 
 
 
 

         
 EXECUTIVE SUMMARY REPORT MAY 2011     


