
NORTH AUGUSTA MIDDLE SCHOOL EXECUTIVE  

SUMMARY REPORT - JUNE 2011

LS3P COMMISSION NO. 2201-072170



North Augusta Middle School 
  Building Addition Package 

  
 
SUMMARY STATEMENT:  
Work is proceeding in the existing stairwell where the stairs were removed for all three stories. The 
footings, columns, beams, decking and concrete slabs have been erected and placed.  Unforeseen 
conditions including an existing 10” slab under the floor slab, existing footings and existing 
elevation difference has caused some problems.  The contractor is working on masonry walls on 
the ground floor and door openings and column wraps on the upper floors.  Finishes remain which 
include painting, ceilings, light fixtures, VCT and base and all need to be completed prior to 
school opening.  
 
For the new building, contractor is working on punchlist items, especially electrical items.  The 
electrical subcontractor has gone bankrupt and the General Contractor is hiring another company 
to finish the work. The review of the O&M manuals has been completed and GC needs to arrange 
Owner training for the HVAC, Intercom and Electrical Systems. 
 
 
PROJECT SCHEDULE:  As of May 31, 2011 

 Notice to Proceed:    November 11, 2009 
 Substantial Completion:       
 Stair Removal, Fire Alarm/Intercom Tie-in August 8, 2011 

 Final Completion: September 7, 2011  
 Days Elapsed/Percentage:  597 of 666 days / 89.63% 

 
PROJECT ACCOUNTING:  As of May 31, 2011 

 Original Contract Sum: $ 6,544,900.00 
 Net Change by Change Orders: $    119,587.00 
 Contract Sum to Date:  $ 6,664,487.00 
 Total Completed & Stored to Date:   $ 6,527,700.00  

 
APPROVED CHANGES: 

 No  new approved changes this month. 
 

PENDING CHANGES: 
 The contractor provided credit pricing for deletion of the Genesis System and the High 

Performance paint in the Kitchen area.  Contractor has provided a credit of $142.00..    
 PR 027 to add guardrails at curtainwall windows – pricing was received from the 

subcontractor in the amount of $1620.  Waiting on contractor to provide final proposal.   
 COR 030 for irrigation head adjustment. Subcontractor cost of $475. Cost approved work 

to proceed.  Waiting on contractor to provide final proposal.  
 Raising storm drain at connector corridor – material cost $300. 
 Add splash guard to lavatory in Kitchen – subcontractor cost of $170 has been approved 

and work can proceed.  
 
 
  

      

 
        EXECUTIVE SUMMARY REPORT JUNE 2011     



ACTIVITIES UNDERWAY:        
 Contractor working on punchlist items, especially electrical items.   
 Contractor to arrange Owner training on the Mechanical and Electrical systems. 
 Finishes such as paint, light fixtures, ceilings, VCT and base to be done before the start of 

school.   
 
PROGRESS PHOTOS:             

 

    

               


